

## SANDPIPER ART GALLERY AND GIFTS 2024 CONSIGNMENT AGREEMENT 1/1/2024 through 12/31/2024

NAME		
MAILING ADDRESS		
CELL PHONE	HOME PHONE	
CELL PHONE		
EMAIL ADDRESS		

Decisions to whether items are appropriate for display in the gift shop are at the discretion of the Gift Shop and Gallery Directors.

The Sandpiper Art Gallery & Gifts commissions are as follows:

20% for Members in Good Standing 30% for Patron Members 30% for Non-Member Featured Artists 30% for Non-Member Open Show Artists 40% for Non-Member Gift Shop Artists

The Gallery highly recommends that each Artist will mark all work submitted for display with proper identification should the paperwork submitted with the work be lost or misplaced. We also advise you carry your own insurance against physical or financial loss. All Art submitted to the Gallery is the sole responsibility of the individual owner.

Sandpiper Art Gallery & Gifts will make every attempt to notify you when it is time for you to retrieve you work, however, any work left on the premises for 1 year (after all forms of notification have been exhausted), will be considered a very generous donation and will be sold or donated at the discretion of the Gallery Director and Board of Directors.

Sandpiper Art Gallery & Gifts is a 501(c)3 non-profit Fine Arts Corporation and will not be held responsible for any damage or loss of art submitted for display while it is on the premises. These losses include theft, fire, water damage or any other mishap that may occur.

By signing below, I	_ hereby accept the Terms and Conditions of this
Agreement and waive any and all claims against Sandpiper Art Gallery	& Gifts arising from my participation in the Gift
Shop or Gallery Exhibits.	

I have read the above statement and their conditions are acceptable:

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Gift Shop Director: Denise Zemke Gallery Director: Patsi Pohl & Carol Carberry Mailing Address: Sandpiper Art Gallery & Gifts, P.O. Box 1163, Polson, MT 59860

Revised 12/22/23 WC